the DPH for three (3) dispensing locations and one cultivation and manufacturing location. The 
proposed RMD will serve as one (1) out of its three (3) proposed dispensing locations. The 
existing building on the Property is a three and a half (3.5) story brick building, with 
approximately eleven thousand two hundred and fifty-three (11 ,253) square feet and is currently 
utilized as office and retail (the "Building"). The Applicant is proposing to renovate and 
rehabilitate approximately three thousand two hundred and fourteen (3,214) square feet of 
space on the first floor of the Building for its RMD as well as building out a three hundred (300) 
square foot sub-tenant space for active frontage on Cambridge Street. The Applicant's 
proposed alterations to the Property are shown on the Plans attached hereto and incorporated

[...]

employees, and located in a business area with other medical treatment center uses such as an 
urgent care facility and a neighborhood health center. 

As stated above, the Building is a three and a half (3.5) story brick building, with approximately 
eleven thousand two hundred and fifty-three (11 ,253) square feet square feet and is currently 
utilized as office and retail. The Applicant is proposing to renovate and rehabilitate 
approximately three thousand two hundred and fourteen (3,214) square feet of space on the 
first floor of the Building for its RMD, as well as building out a three hundred (300) square foot 
sub-tenant space for active frontage on Cambridge Street a request which came out of the 
community process. 

The Applicant is proposing to make modifications to the interior of the Building to facilitate the

[...]

Ward 6, Precinct 1 (the location of the site) voting in support and the recent passage of the 
Registered Marijuana Dispensaries Amendment which allows medical dispensaries in business 
corridors further indicating the support of the community. 

As of July 31, 2017 there were a total of twelve (12) RMD's open for sales and approximately 
forty-three thousand six hundred and fifty-three (43,653) active patient certifications. It is our 
understanding that the current supply available does not meet the demand that the patients 
require. 

e) For other reasons, the proposed use will not impair the integrity of the district or 
adjoining district, or otherwise derogate from the intent and purpose of this

[...]

limited to cultivating and processing of marijuana or marijuana infused products 
(MIPs), on-site sales, off-site deliveries, distribution of educational materials, and 
other programs or activities. 

The Applicant is proposing a retail-only RMD that will occupy three thousand two hundred and 
fourteen (3,214) square feet on the ground floor of 1385 Cambridge Street, a standalone 
building located within the Business A District of Inman Square. All marijuana cultivation and 
processing operations will occur at the Applicant's existing cultivation facility in Taunton,